NOTICE OF PUBLICATION CONCERNING REVISED TATTNALL COUNTY, GEORGIA EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK

All members of the public please take notice that the Board of Commissioners of Tattnall County, Georgia, has on file in the offices of the County Clerk or County Manager, at 108 W. Brazell Street, Reidsville, Georgia 30453, digital and/or paper copies of *"Tattnall County, Georgia Employee Handbook, Revised* ______, 2023", for review and comment. The handbook will be on file in said office(s) for review and comment by all employees of Tattnall County, all constitutional officers of Tattnall County, and any member of the public, from the 11th day of October, 2023 through the 26th day of October, 2023. At 9:00 a.m., on the 26th day of October, the Board of Commissioners will hold a special public meeting at 108 W. Brazell Street, Reidsville, Georgia 30453, in the commissioner's chamber, on the 2nd floor of Historic Tattnall County Courthouse, at which the Board of Commissioners will consider comments regarding the handbook. Thereafter, the matter of the adoption of the handbook will be placed on an agenda for consideration by the Board of Commissioners at a future, regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners.

This 11th day of October, 2023

By: Frank Murphy County Administrator/Manager Tattnall County, Georgia